04/17/00		D/2-40
1 ОНИ РТО-1595 (Печ. 6-93)     RECORDATIO!       ОКИВ № 2051-0011 (вир. 4/94)     PATI       Tab settings ФФ Ф     V	05-01-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Palent and Trademark
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	101340025	ocuments or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies)
A. Ronald Hoffman	Name: <u>The Hoffm</u>	an Group
B. Roger P. Hoffman Additional hame(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗆 Yes 😥 No		South Jefferson St en Bay, WI 54301
3. Nature of conveyance:		en bay, wi 54301
🔯 Assignment 🗖 Merger	Street Address: 125	South Jefferson St
Security Agreement     Change of Nar	1	
C Other	- City: Green Bay	_ State:WIZIP:54301
Execution Date: December 8, 1999	- Additional name(s) & address(	es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🙀 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/115,302	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional number	s allached? 🗀 Yes 🗴 No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved:
Name: Philip M. Weiss	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
Internal Address: Weiss & Weiss	C Enclosed	previously paid)
500 Old Country Road, Suite 305 Garden City, NY 11530	C Authorized to be charg	ed to deposit account
Street Address: Weiss & Weiss	8. Deposit account number:	
500 Old Country Road, Suite 305		
CilyGarden City State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>11530</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit account.
DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE	an na shekara na karana waka da kara kung sa kara kung na sana kuna s
. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor the original document	mation is true and correct and any a	attached copy is a true copy of
Philip M. Weiss Ware of Person Gigning	Signature	4/13/00 Date
Total number of pages includin	to cover sheet, attactments, and domerant.	and the second
	<b>REEL: 010732</b>	FRAME: 0154

MRD 12.10.99



City, NY 11530

540 SILY, NI 115. Far NO. 516-739-2189

December 10, 1999



40.00 BP

01 FC:581

12/27/1999 DMGUYEN 00000072 29115302

PATENT 역 경 REEL: 010732 FRAME: 0155

Box APPL. Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

500 Old Country

Phone No. 5.

## Re: In re Application of: The Hoffman Group Title: Container for Multiple Items <u>Attorney Docket No.: H0001</u>

Dear Sir:

There are enclosed for filing a Declaration for Design Patent Application, Assignment of Application, Statement Claiming Small Entity Status, application and drawings. Enclosed also find two checks in the amount of \$155.00 representing fee for Application and a \$40.00 check representing fee for Assignment. A duplicate copy of this letter is also enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

PHILIP M. WEISS Reg. No. 34,751 for WEISS & WEISS, ESQS.

Enclosures Our File: "Express Mail" mailing label number: <u>EL524782963</u>45 Date of Deposit: <u>12/10/99</u> I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to Box APPL. Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington D.C. 20231

Maureen P. Herbst, December 10, 1999

PTO/SB/15 (8-96) Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027 Compet Office U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	Patent and Trademark C	Office;	U.S. DE	PARTMEN <sup>®</sup>	TOFC	COMMERC
be Panerwork Reduction Act of 1995	no persons are required to respond to a collection of information u	unless	it display	s a valid O	MB co	ntrol numbe

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) $\frac{y}{2} - 40$
Whereas, I, <u>Ronald Hoffman</u> of	hereafte
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful	
Container for Multiple Items	
for which an application for a United States Patent was Application Number/	s filed on
X for which an application for a United States Patent was	s executed on <u>12/8/99</u> , and
Whereas,	Hoffman Grouphereinreferred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 2780 Queen Ann	n Ct. GreenBay WI 54304 is de
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sam	Ie;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars	ars (\$ <u>1.00</u> ), the receipt whereof is ac
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the	e applicant, by these presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the	he said invention in the United States and th
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which	n may be granted therefor in the United States
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks to issue said United State
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in	and to the same, for his sole use and behoo
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the	full end of the term for which said Patent ma
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been	held by me had this assignment and sale no
been made.	
Executed this 8TH day of Dec	ember, 19 <u>99</u> ,
at 500 Old Country Road, Suite 305,	Garden City, NY 11530
de la companya	mall office
State of New York SS:	(Signature)
County of Nassau ) Before me personally appeared said Ronald Hoff	man
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act a day of DECEM ber, 19.99	and deed this 8th
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York	Glon Alvens
No. 30-4958326 Seal Qualified in Nassau County 200 Commission Expires October 30, 14	(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer. Patent and Trademark Office. Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231.

1

PTO/SB/15 (8-96) Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027 ent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIO	N	Docket Number (Optional) リノュ・イン
Whereas, I,	Roger Hoffman of		, hereafter
	as applicant, have invented certain new and us		
	which an application for a United States Patent plication Number//		,
X for	which an application for a United States Paten	t was executed on _	12/8/99, and
Whereas, _	Roger Hoffman of The	<u>Hoffman Gr</u>	coup herein referred to
"assignee"	whose post office address is 2780 Queen	Ann Ct. Green	Bay WI 54304 is de
sirous of ac	quiring the entire right, title and interest in the	same;	
Now, there	ore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u>	dollars (\$ 1.00	), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledge	d, and other good and valuable consideration,	I, the applicant, by	these presents do sell, assigr
and transfe	r unto said assignee the full and exclusive righ	it to the said invention	on in the United States and the
	title and interest in and to any and all Patents v		
	thorize and request the Commissioner of Pat		
	aid assignee, of the entire right, title, and intere		
	use and behoof of his legal representatives, to		
be granted	, as fully and entirely as the same would have l	been held by me ha	d this assignment and sale no
been made			
Executed th	nis day of D	ecember	
at_500	Old Country Road, Suite 30	5 Garden C	ity MY 11530.
	(	V AL	
		y NI	(Signature)
State of _ County of			
Before m	e personally appeared said ROGER T. t	toftman	<u>071</u>
and ackn dav of	wedged the foregoing instrument to be his free	act and deed this	
	NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York	Goon	AURIO
Seal	No. 30-4958626 Qualified in Nassau County 2001 Commission Expires October 30, ML		(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office. Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231.